

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS				V E N D O R S									
Commodity:		Date:		<i>Mercedes Medical LLC dba Mercedes Scientific</i>		<i>STRYKER SALES LLC, THROUGH ITS MEDICAL DIVISION</i>		<i>Boundtree, LLC.</i>					
A22-0583		08/23/22											
EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES													
Category:		File No:											
46583		22-0583											
Repair Kits, Hospital & Medical Equipment													
Agency:		Bid Opening or Closing Date:											
EMS WAREHOUSE		09/12/22											
Sealed Bid <u> X </u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities													
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CATEGORY "30" MEDICAL & TRAUMA CASES/BAGS – ITEMS 30-01 – 30-07													
30-01	Emergency Carry Caddy with Drawer, has pull out drawer containing 12 compartments, resilient & durable caddy made of high density polyethylene plastic, dimensions: 16 ½" W x 6 5/16" H x 10 ¼" D	15	EACH					21.25000					
30-02	Equipment case: Flambeau 2272	20	EACH					112.08000					
30-03	Equipment case: Plano 747	20	EACH					107.00000					
30-04	Flambeau Medical Box 1702 with lift out tray. 16 ½"L X 8 ¼"W X 7 ½" D	30	EACH					31.54000					
30-05	Resuscitator case D-Size portable oxygen case, orange with molded top carrying handle. Replaceable latches continuous stainless steel hinges.	25	EACH					146.89000					
30-06	Double-sided plastic utility boxes with 15 stationary compartments. 6 5/8" W X 2 1/8" H X 4 ¼" D. Plano™	30	EACH					10.00000					
30-07	C-4 Multi-Casualty triage kit in hard plastic case	25	EACH					163.97000					
Total for Category "30"													

**ORIGINAL**

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS				V E N D O R S									
Commodity:		Date:		<i>Mercedes Medical LLC dba Mercedes Scientific</i>		<i>STRYKER SALES LLC, THROUGH ITS MEDICAL DIVISION</i>		<i>Boundtree, LLC.</i>					
A22-0583 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES		08/23/22											
Category:		File No:											
46583 Repair Kits, Hospital & Medical Equipment		22-0583											
Agency:		Bid Opening or Closing Date:											
EMS WAREHOUSE		09/12/22											
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>													
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
CATEGORY "70" STRYKER LUCAS 3 CHEST COMPRESSION SYSTEM – ITEMS 70-01 – 70-10													
70-01	Disposable Suction Cup (12 pack) for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000047	600	EACH					37.16800					
70-02	Carry Case, hard shell for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000094	20	EACH					418.06000					
70-03	Grip Tape for Slim Back Plate (3 pack) for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000090	30	EACH					NO BID					
70-04	Lucas 3 Back Plate for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000088	10	EACH					367.67000					
70-05	Patient Wrist Straps (3 pack) for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000051	30	EACH					83.96600					
70-06	Stabilization Strap, neck strap (4 pack) for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 21576-000075	30	EACH					68.73000					
70-07	Desk-Top Battery Charger for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000090	5	EACH					NO BID					
70-08	External Power Supply for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000071	10	EACH					345.58000					
70-09	Lucas 3 Battery, dark grey, rechargeable LiPo for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000080	15	EACH					667.30000					
70-10	Lucas 12V-24V DC Car Cable for Lucas 3 CPR device Item # 11576-000048	30	EACH					132.58000					
Total for Category "70"													

**ORIGINAL**



SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS				V E N D O R S									
Commodity:		Date:		<i>Mercedes Medical LLC dba Mercedes Scientific</i>		<i>STRYKER SALES LLC, THROUGH ITS MEDICAL DIVISION</i>		<i>Boundtree, LLC.</i>					
A22-0583		08/23/22											
EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES													
Category:		File No:											
46583		22-0583											
Repair Kits, Hospital & Medical Equipment													
Agency:		Bid Opening or Closing Date:											
EMS WAREHOUSE		09/12/22											
Sealed Bid <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Price Inquiry <input type="checkbox"/> Definite Quantities <input type="checkbox"/>													
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
CATEGORY "80" MISCELLANEOUS – ITEMS 80-02, 80-05, 80-09, 80-11, & 80-12													
80-02	Stretcher mattress for Stryker Power Pro XT w/ knee gatch & XPS side rails BRAND: STRYKER PART #: 6500-003-130	20	EACH					484.14000					
80-05	Chamco Original Ambulance Torso Slide Board, 18"x30" Lightweight, flexible. Easy to place under the patient while on gravel or asphalt. Easily transfers patient from your stretcher to hospital stretcher BRAND: Chamco or equivalent Item #: 4004T	50	EACH					148.55000					
80-09	NEOTECH Little Sucker™ multipurpose suction device. Single patient use. Standard Size. BRAND: Neotech # N205 or equivalent	50	EACH					2.29000					
80-11	Mini-Maglite LED, uses 2 AA batteries, black in color includes holster	150	EACH					19.86000					
80-12	Electrode adapter Zoll system for use with Cardiac Science Powerheart AED G3 Pro	10	EACH					11.00000					
Total for Category "80"													

**ORIGINAL**

SUMMARY OF QUOTATIONS				V E N D O R S									
Commodity:		Date:		<i>Mercedes Medical LLC dba Mercedes Scientific</i>		<i>STRYKER SALES LLC, THROUGH ITS MEDICAL DIVISION</i>		<i>Boundtree, LLC.</i>					
A22-0583		08/23/22											
EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES													
Category:		File No:											
46583		22-0583											
Repair Kits, Hospital & Medical Equipment													
Agency:		Bid Opening or Closing Date:											
EMS WAREHOUSE		09/12/22											
Sealed Bid <u> X </u> Price Inquiry <u> </u> Definite Quantities <u> </u>													
Item No.	DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
CATEGORY "90" McGRATH MAC EMS VIDEO LARYNGOSCOPE – ITEMS 90-01 – 90-06													
90-01	McGrath Mac EMS Video Laryngoscope 3.6V Battery	300	EACH					38.74000					
90-02	McGrath Mac EMS Video Laryngoscope Blade Size: 1	200	EACH					10.97000					
90-03	McGrath Mac EMS Video Laryngoscope Blade Size: 2	200	EACH					10.97000					
90-04	McGrath Mac EMS Video Laryngoscope Blade Size: 3	200	EACH					10.97000					
90-05	McGrath Mac EMS Video Laryngoscope Blade Size: 4	400	EACH					10.97000					
90-06	McGrath Mac EMS Video Laryngoscope Blade Size: X3	500	EACH					32.54000					
Total for Category "90"													
Total Amount													
Cash Discount													
Net Amount													
Delivery													
Total Amount													
AWARD													
NOTES:													

**ORIGINAL**